

Ej 222 of 2018 .

**Before Sri Subal Kumar khamari Ld. Chief Judge-in
Charge.**

03.

17-08-18.

**Ld. P.O is on leave on duty. Record is put up before
me.**

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and appearance.

Plaintiff files hazira, postal track report by firisty, and postal
registration receipt by firisty, let the same be kept with the
record.

Today defendant appears through lawyer by filing
vakalatnama along with two applications u/s 7(1) & 7(2) of
W.B.P.T Act and another praying for time for filing w/s on
the ground stated therein. Copy served. let the same be kept
with the record.

Fix..30-08-2018..for hearing of petitions filed by the
defendant this day, w/o if any in the mean time and filing of
w/s by the defendant .

Chief Judge-in Charge.