

Ej Suit 222 of 2018

Before Sri A. Kar, Ld. Chief Judge

05

27-09-2018

To day is fixed for hearing of petition u/s 7 (2) of WBPT Act, w.o if any in the mean time and filing of w/s by the defendant.

Plaintiff files petition praying for time on the grounds stated therein.

Defendant files hazira and w/s. Copy served.

Heard. Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fix **09-01-2019** for hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of WBPT Act, w.o if any, in the mean time

D/C by me

Chief Judge

Chief Judge