

**Ejectment suit 222 of 2018**

**Before Sri A. Kar-Ld. Chief Judge.**

**06.**

**09-01-19.**

**Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/s 7 (2) of W.B.P.T Act, w/o if any in the meantime.**

**No steps taken by the parties. On Call, none appears.**

**Local Bar has passed a resolution not to pass any adverse order in view of " Bharat Bandh ". call by the Trade unions.**

**Accordingly the case is adjourned for this day.**

**For end of justice, Fix 14.03.2019 for hearing of petition u/s 7 (2) of W.B.P.T Act, w/o if any in the meantime.**

**Cj.**

**Chief Judge.**