

Ejectment suit 222 of 2018

Before Sri S. Mitra, Ld. Chief Judge

07.

14.03.2019

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T Act, w/o if any in the meantime.

Defendant files hazira. No w/o filed by the plaintiff against the petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T Act.

Today plaintiff files a petition praying for time for hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T Act on the ground stated therein which is taken up for hearing. Heard Ld .Advocates for both sides. Perused the petition and material on record. Considered . Prayer for time is allowed .

Fix **16-05-2019** for hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T Act, w/o if any in the meantime.

Cj.

Chief Judge.