

Ejectment suit 222 of 2018.

Before Sri A. Kumar Gupta, Ld. Chief Judge-in-charge.

09.

17.07.2019.

Ld. P.O is on leave.

Record is put up before me.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T Act, w/o if any in the meantime.

Defendant files hazira.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated therein . Let the same be kept with the record.

For ends of justice case is adjourned this day.

Fix 25.09.2019 for hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T Act, w/o if any in the meantime.

Chief Judge-in-charge