

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. 222 OF 2018  
C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000735-2018  
Before: Shri B.Mangrati, Ld.Judge, 5<sup>th</sup> Bench.

Order No.30  
14.07.2023

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Both parties have filed haziras.

Ld.Advocate for the plaintiff is found present on call.

None moved on behalf of the defendant.

Plaintiff has filed a petition praying for appointment of ld.advocate commissioner for holding local inspection, on the grounds stated there in.

Copy not served to the other side and photocopy of the same annexed with the petition.

Plaintiff is directed to serve copy of the same in the meantime.

To 29.08.2023 for hearing of the petition u/o 39 r 7 of C.P.C dated 14.07.2023 filed by the plaintiff, W/O if any in the meantime.

Judge  
(5<sup>th</sup> Bench)  
(J.O.Code No WB00928)