

EJECTMENT SUIT NO.222 OF 2018  
(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000735-2018)  
Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5<sup>th</sup> Bench.

Order No.37  
21.11.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/o 39 r 7 of C.P.C. dated 14.07.2023 filed by the plaintiff. W/O if any, in the meantime.

Plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

Defendant files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein along with a fresh vokalnama.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant received the copy of the petition u/o 39 r 7 of C.P.C. today.

Heard Ld. Advocates. Perused the petition as well as the case record. Time prayer of the defendant is considered and allowed.

Fix 21.01.2025 for hearing of the petition u/o 39 r 7 of C.P.C. dated 14.07.2023 filed by the plaintiff. W/O if any, in the meantime.

Judge,  
[5<sup>th</sup> Bench]