

EJECTION SUIT NO.222 OF 2018  
(C.N.R NO. WBPS01- 000735-2018)  
Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5<sup>th</sup> Bench.

Order No.41

05.05.2025

Today is fixed for submission of commission report.

Both parties file hazira.

Ld. Advocate commissioner has submitted commission report along with writ , field notes and other documents. Let it be kept with the record and the same is provisionally accepted.

Now the record is taken up for framing of issues.

Perused the plaint and the written statement. Considered.

Issues are framed in a separate sheet and tagged with the record.

Fix 01.08.2025 for P. hearing of the suit.

Judge,  
[5<sup>th</sup> Bench]