

EJECTMENT SUIT NO 222 OF 2018

(C.N.R. NO.WBPS01-000735-2018)

Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

Order No.44

Dated 05.01.2026

Today is fixed for P. hearing of the suit.

Plaintiffs file hazira along with an application u/s 7(3) of the W.B.P.T. Act. along with another petition praying for taken off the suit from P. board. Copy served.

Defendant files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

Defendant also files a written objection against the commission report filed by the Ld. Advocate commissioner. Copy served. Let it be kept with the record and the same will be considered at the time of evidence of Ld. Advocate commissioner.

Heard Ld. Advocates for both parties. Perused the petition and the materials available on record. Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Prayer of the plaintiff for taking off the suit from the P. board is considered and allowed.

Fix 12.03.2026 for hearing of the petition u/s 7(3) of the W.B.P.T. W/O if any, in the meantime.

Judge,
[5th Bench]